

For Advanced Imaging Request

Please submit the request for Advanced Imaging Testing to: Fax: (877) 731-7218

The process for obtaining prior authorization for Advanced Imaging has not changed. Please continue to submit requests and admission notifications per the current requirements.

If you have any questions, need a peer to peer, or need help with an Advanced Imaging request you can call : Phone: (855) 714-2415

Advanced Imaging Codes:

Medicare and Medicaid -SPECT Scans	78205, 78206, 78320, 78451, 78452, 78469, 78494, 78607, 78647, 78710, 76390
Medicare and Medicaid - Cardiac Nuclear Studies	78453, 78454, 78466, 78468, 78472, 78473, 78481, 78483, 78496
Medicare and Medicaid -CT/CTA Scans	70450, 70460, 70470, 70480, 70481, 70482, 70486, 70487, 70488, 70490, 70491, 70492, 70496, 70498, 71250, 71260, 71270, 71275, 72125, 72126, 72127, 72128, 72129, 72130, 72131, 72132, 72133, 72191, 72192, 72193, 72194, 73200, 73201, 73202, 73206, 73700, 73701, 73702, 73706, 74150, 74160, 74170, 74174, 74175, 74176, 74177, 74178, 74261, 74262, 74263, 75571, 75572, 75573, 75574, 75635, 76376, 76377, 76380, 76497, G0288 [PA required Medicaid only], G0297, S8032 [Medicare: NC]
Medicare and Medicaid -MRI Scans	70336, 70540, 70542, 70543, 70551, 70552, 70553, 70554, 70555, 71550, 71551, 71552, 72141, 72142, 72146, 72147, 72148, 72149, 72156, 72157, 72158, 72195, 72196, 72197, 73218, 73219, 73220, 73221, 73222, 73223, 73718, 73719, 73720, 73721, 73722, 73723, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74712, 74713, 75557, 75559, 75561, 75563, 75565, 76498, 77049, 77058, 77059, 77084, S8042 [PA required
Medicare and Medicaid -PET Scans	78459, 78491, 78492, 78608, 78609, 78811, 78812, 78813, 78814, 78815, 78816

Please be sure to direct members to Molina-Contracted Freestanding Diagnostic Centers instead of Hospitals whenever possible for these Imaging Services.

Thank you for your continued partnership with Molina.

Sincerely, Provider Services Department